Agency Report of:

Ceremonial Role Events: and Ticket/Pass Distributions

1.

Area Code/Phone Number

Agency Name
'CSU.Channel Islands

A Public Document

fo

Date Stamp

Division, Department, or Region (if applicable)

University Advancement

For Officia) Use Onfy

Designated Agency.Contact (Name, Title)
Richard LeRoy, Vice Président of University Advancement.

R} Amendment (Must Provide Exptanation in Part 3.)

E-mail

(805) 437-1662 richard.leroy@csuci.edu

Date of Original Filing:.

{month, B3y, year)

Ticket(s)/Pass{es) provided by agency?

Function or Event Information
Does the agency have a ticket policy? Yes No O

Event Description’ Casa Pacifica Wine, Food Festival

Provide T:_'_tfe/-Exp_Ianarian

Yes[d Nokl

Was ticket distribution made at the behiest ves & No[].
of agency official?

if yes:

Face Value of Each Ticket/Pass § S20-00

y Name of Sotrce
Yao, Richard

Official’s:Name (Last, First)

3.

Recipients.
s Us_c.Secligm A w identify tlie agency’s department or unit. ¢ Use Section B 1o.idcn_tif'y-_'an individual. + Use Section C 1o identify an outside oeganization:
: - _ Number _ ;i . ; :

A, Name of Agency, Department or Unit of Ticket(s) Describe the-public purpose made pursuant-to the agency’s policy

: : Passes }
University Advancement. Strenghtening alumni and private support for the CSU.

4 : & . :
ol Number _
B, Name of Individual of Ticket{s)f identify -one of the following:
(Last; First)- Passes

Allen, Emify Ceremonial-Role || Olher income [_]

3 ~Jar .. chezgiag “(sarpinonial Rote” ar “Oiher” descrive welow:
Ingram, Jan Represeh T BUY R HE S8ttty =
Schneider, Helene
Yao, Richard Ceremontal Role. O Other tncome ]
Gu i3 : If chackiy "Caemoniat Bole” or *Olher™descntie beioi.
SO LI Represent CoUCTR the €smmunty
Yao, CJ . _

Narie of Outsielo.Organization Number. o . _ _

C ame of Outsida.Organization of Ticket(sy Describe the public purpose made pursuant to the agency’s policy

: (inclucde address and description) Passes TR

4,

e 3

Verification

I have read and understand FPPC Regulations 18944.1 and 18942. ! have Verified that the distiibution set forth above, is in accordance

with thé requirements.

Barbara Rex

CFO 06/11/2024

Signature of Agency Head .or Oesignee Print Name

Conuynent:

Titte {month, day. year)

FPPC Form 802 (2/2018)
FPPC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPC (B66/275-3772)




Agency Report of:

Ceremonial Role Events and Ticket/Pass Distributions

A Public Document

This form is for use by alf state-and-local government
agencies. The form identifies persons that receive
admission tickets and.passes and describes the public
purpose for the distribution. This form was prepared by
the: Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) and is
available at www.fppc.ca.gov.

General Information

FPPC Regulation 18944 1 sets out the circumstances
under which an agency’s.distribution of tickets to
entértainment events, sporting events, and like occasions
would niot résult in a gift to individuals that zttend the
function. 1n general, the agency must adopt a policy which
identifies the public purpose served in distributing the
admissions. The Form 802 serves to detail each event
and the public purpose of each ticket distribution. FPPC
Reguiation 18942 lists exceplions. to repertable gifts,
including ceremdnial events, when listed on this form.

When the regulation procedures are followed, persons,
organizafions, or agencies who receive admissions

are listed on a Formt 802. Agency officials do not report
the admissions on the official’s Statement of Economic
Interasts, Farm 700, and the value of the admission is.not
subject to thie gift limit.

The Form 802 also informs the public as to whether the
admissions were made at the behest of an ageney official
and whether the behested tickets were provided to an
organization or to specific individuals,

Exception

FPPC Thisform is not required for admission provided to'a.

school or university district official, coach, athietic directer,
of employee to attend-an amateur évent performed by
students of that school or university.

Reporting and Public Posting

Ticket Distribution Policies: An agency must post its
ticket policy on its website within 30 days of adaption or
amendmient and e-mail a link of the websité [geation to

FPPC at form802@fppe.ca.gov.

Form 802: The use of the ticket or pass under the policy
must be reported.on Form 802 and posted on the agency's
website within 45 days of distribltion: A link to the website
tocation of the forms must be e-mailed to FPPC at
formB0Z2@fppc.ca.gov.

The FPPC will post on its website the link to each agency's
policy and completéd forms, It is not necessary to send

an e.rhail edach time a new Form 802 is posted. {tis

only hecessary 1o submit the link if the posting location-
changes.

This form must-bg maintained as a public. document.

Privacy Information Notice

Information requested by the FPPC is used to administer
and enforce the Political Reform Acl. Failureto prowde
information may be a violation subject to administrative,
criminal, or civil penalties. - All reports are-public. 1 records
available for inspection and reproduction. Direct questions
to FPPC's General Counsel.

Instructions
Part 1. Agency |dentification:

List the agency’s name. Provide a designated agency

contact person, their phone number, and e-mait address.
Mark the amendment box if éhanging any information on
a previously filed formand include the date of the original
filing.

Part 2. Function.or Event Information:

Confirm that your agency has a policy for ticket

distributior. Unless the ceremonial role or income. hoxin
Part 3, Section B, is marked, this for is.only applicable if
your agency has & policy.

Coimplete ail of thé other required fields that identify the.

ticket value, dascription of event; date(s) and whether the:
ticket was provided by the agency ofan outside source. If

an agency official behests the tickets, the official's name is

also required. Usé the.comment field oran attachment to
expiatrin full.

Part 3. Ticket Recipients:

This part identifies who uses the tickets. The identification
requirements vary depending upon who recgived the
tickets.and are categaﬁzed into three sactions. ‘Each
section must list the mumber of tickets received. Use the
comment field or an-attachment to explain in full.

Section A. Report tickets distributed to.agency staff,

other than an elected official or governing board member,
bursuant to the agency’s policy. 1t is not necessary to list
each employee's name, but identify the unit/department for.
whi¢h the employee works. The agency must describe the
public purpose associated with the ticket distribution. A
reference to the policy is permissible,

Section B. Report. 1)-any agency official who performs

a ceremonial rolé; 2) any agency official who reports the
valug as income: or.3) tickets used by elecled officials and
governing board membears (Including those distributed
pursuant tothe agency's policy),

Section €. Report tickets provided to an organization,
The organization's name, an address (website url is
permissible), and a brief description of the public purpose
are required.
FPPC Form 802 (2/2016)
FPPC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPG (866/275-3772)




Agency Report of:

Ceremonial Role Events and Ticket/Pass Distributions

Continuation Sheet

A Public Document

Agency Name

LSU Charrniel Islands

3.

Recipients
« Use.Seclion A to Wdentily theagency’s departiment or-unit. * Use Section' B to identifyan individuil "+ Use Section C 1o identify an oulsidd organizalipm.
o _ Number . .
A Name of Agency; Department.or Unit of Ticket{sy Describe the public purpose made pursuant to-the agenc_y.'s.poll_cy
’ Passes.
. Kumber ) . A
B. Mame of !I'IC!IVI!_:IUE| .of Ticket{s)f Ictentify ane of the following:
: fLast First) Passis’
Cérémonial Rals [_] Other [ incere L]
#f chacking “Cersmoriat Role” or"Glher” dustdbe below,
Ceremonal Role O ) aitwer [ trcome [
if checking "Ceremamal Holat or Othar” gescribe balow .
Ceremontal Rale [ Hiner [ Ihcame L]
if ehetkmg “Cerempnial Role” or “Otfer” desarbe. belfow.
Ceremaniat Rele, D Other D I_ncome_ D
) ehecking “Cerdmoma: Roiaor “Diiras destiite beise:
i L Number _ .
c. . N_ame-of Outside Orgamza}tlgn of Ticket(s)! Describe the public purpose made pursuant {o the ageney's policy
{include address and description) Passes

_ FPPC Form 802 (2/2016)
FPFC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPC {866/275-3772)
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CASA'?EF:CA ANGELS Dr. Richard Yao
Wine, Tood: & Brew President
FESTIVAL CSuCI

1 University Dr.
Camarillo, CA 93012

Brear Dr. Yao,

We are so grateful for your suppoit of Casa Pacifica Center for Children and Farnilies.
To show our appreciation, we have provided you with tickets to the 30" Anniversary
Casa Pacifica Angels Wine, Food & Brew Festival hosted by The Van Huisen Family;
‘Mission Produce; Nevers:Palazzo, Packard, Wildermuth & Wynner PC, SDI Element
Logit. Transpro, Bank of Ameriea and Conico Oil/MacValley Oil Co.

6 VIP Tickets to.the Wine, Food & Brew Festival on Sunday, June 2%
3 Parking Passes for you and your guest(s)

As the premier evenl in Ventura County, the Festival offers an afternoon of sampling
delicious delicacies, excellent wines, and marvelous mi.crobre\,ys_..SD'me"of the
festivitics we have lined up for this year include our Yummie Culinary Competition
with celebrity judges and fantastic entertainment on the main stage.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS If you have any questions, please confact Anna Coulson at (803) 366-4023 or by
St T vy ag s R sin e email at acoulson(@casapacifica.org. For more information-about the event, please
visit www.cpwinefpodbrewtest.com.

Tharnk you again for making a difference in lives of the children and families Casa
Pacifica serves. We are looking forward to seeing you-on Sunday, June 2, 2024.

Chie{"I.):f_:\ic].opmcm Officer
(805) 366-4011
chughesieasapacilicg.org

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ih

CHIEF DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

s g b

wing Aoy TR

SPECIAL EVENTS MANAGER

C45A PACIFICA

LERTERS 1 0% CHiL DREH % FAMILIFS




Re: casa pacifica event

Schneider, Helene <helene.schneider@csuci.edu>

Mon 6/3/2024 9:33 AM

ToiLeRay, Richard <richard leroy@csuciedu>:

Ce:Suarez; Emilior <emifio.suarez@csudl.edu>

Names = Emily Allen and .Jan {ngram. Emily works for County of Santa Barbara-and Jan is retired. Let
‘me know if you need any additional information.

Helene Schneider,
Regional Director of Development

From: LeRoy, Richard <richard.leroy@csuci.edu>
Date: Monday, June 3, 2024 at 8:50 AM

To: Schneider, Helene <helene.schneider@csuci.edu>
Cc: Suarez, Emilio <emilio.suarez@csuci.edu>
Subject: FW: casa pacifica event

Hi Helene,

Who else attended Casa Pacifica event with you? We are processing these tickets as-gift to agency and
need to include list of attendées. ' '

Thanks,
Ritchie

Richard LeRoy
Vice President for University Advancement
805-437-1662 (office} |805-305-1103 (cell)

richurd lerov@osuch.ady

From: Yad, Richard <richard.yao@csuci.etdu>
Sent: Monday, June 3, 2024 8:47 AM

Ya: Lefoy, Richard <richard.feroy@csuci.edus
Sitbject; Re: casa pacifica evant

My colleague, Diane Gu, attended - she used to work for UCLA and-is now with Gates
Foundation. CJ-and | -attended. And Helene and two of her colleagues attended.

Rich

Richard Yae, Ph.O.

Prasident - Californls State University Channit islands.
One dnfversity Drive / Camarilio, CA 93012

Phone: B05-437-8410




From: LeRoy, Richard <gehsrd.lorovi@osuci adu>

Sent: Monday, June 3, 2024 8:26 AM
To: Yao, Richard <-'rE(:hardaa'_zjgg@c'saci_.édu>-
‘Subject: RE: casa pacifica event

Will do. Who else attended besides you and CJ7 Thanks.

Ritchie

Richrd LeRoy
Vice President for University Advancement
805-437-1662 (office} |805-305-1103 (cell)
johaid lerovifdosuniedu

e

From: Yao, Richard <rizhard vaa@osuciedu>
Sent: Monday, June 3, 2024 8:21 AM

To; LaRay, Richard <rishurd laroy@osud sgus
Subject: casa paciiica event

Hi Ritchie - per our conversation, please see attached letter regarding Casa Pacifica's tickets to

Cl this past weekend. Can you process accordingly?
Rich

chmre Yao, Ph.D.

PBragident - Califarnia State University Channgl Islands
O University Drive [ Camanillo, €A 93012

Fhone! B0%- 4378410

ikt

R

i.f.,\‘ vy e o g
HSEANOS

DEEPREE R






